
2012-13 Miami Hurricanes Basketball

Miami Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2013)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL

ALL GAMES 28-6 14-1 10-3 4-2

CONFERENCE 15-3 8-1 7-2 0-0

NON-CONFERENCE 13-3 6-0 3-1 4-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

00 Shane Larkin 34-33 123 36.2174-362  . 4 8 64-158  . 4 0 79-102  . 7 7 15 117 132 3.9 55 0 155 78 4 69 491 14.4

01 Durand Scott 31-30 107 34.5151-323  . 4 6 35-97  . 3 6 80-107  . 7 4 27 94 121 3.9 68 3 78 62 3 48 417 13.5

02 Bishop Daniels 3-0 50 16.7 5-11  . 4 5 3-3 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 1.0 5 0 3 4 0 6 15 5.0

03 Steve Sorenson 8-0 10 1.3 0-0  . 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0.1

04 Trey McKinney Jo 34-32 103 30.4103-246  . 4 1 55-139  . 3 9 57-67  . 8 5 12 104 116 3.4 54 0 53 33 1 28 318 9.4

10 Raphael Akpejiori 17-0 77 4.5 5-13  . 3 8 0-0  . 0 0 1-3  . 3 3 6 14 20 1.2 8 0 1 3 3 3 11 0.6

12 Justin Heller 9-0 11 1.2 1-3  . 3 3 0-1  . 0 0 0-2  . 0 0 0 4 4 0.4 1 0 2 2 0 0 2 0.2

15 Rion Brown 34-6 743 21.9 70-189  . 3 7 32-112  . 2 8 33-45  . 7 3 20 43 63 1.9 48 0 28 22 2 15 205 6.0

21 Erik Swoope 26-0 154 5.9 15-25  . 6 0 1-1 1.000 6-19  . 3 1 14 16 30 1.2 17 0 3 3 1 4 37 1.4

23 Tonye Jekiri 32-0 220 6.9 16-30  . 5 3 0-0  . 0 0 11-20  . 5 5 26 24 50 1.6 35 0 3 10 11 6 43 1.3

35 Kenny Kadji 34-34 988 29.1159-334  . 4 7 46-129  . 3 5 80-118  . 6 7 54 179 233 6.9 82 1 30 61 45 14 444 13.1

42 Reggie Johnson 25-9 535 21.4 57-149  . 3 8 1-10  . 1 0 59-87  . 6 7 55 122 177 7.1 55 0 21 55 24 10 174 7.0

45 Julian Gamble 34-26 701 20.6 95-165  . 5 7 0-0  . 0 0 37-78  . 4 7 67 99 166 4.9 72 2 7 27 60 13 227 6.7

Team 44 62 106 8

Total.......... 34 6825 851-185  . 4 6237-650  . 3 6446-653  . 6 8 341 880 122 35.9 500 6 384 371154216 238 70.1

Opponents...... 34 6825 745-187  . 3 9216-661  . 3 2345-536  . 6 4 339 762 110 32.4 595 - 368 406 99188 205 60.3

TEAM STATISTICS UM OPP

SCORING 2385 2051

  Points per game 70.1 60.3

  Scoring margin +9.8 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 851-1850 745-1876

  Field goal pct  . 4 6 0  . 3 9 7

3 POINT FG-ATT 237-650 216-661

  3-point FG pct  . 3 6 5  . 3 2 7

  3-pt FG made per gam 7.0 6.4

FREE THROWS-ATT 446-653 345-536

  Free throw pct  . 6 8 3  . 6 4 4

  F-Throws made per ga 13.1 10.1

REBOUNDS 1221 1101

  Rebounds per game 35.9 32.4

  Rebounding margin +3.5 -

ASSISTS 384 368

  Assists per game 11.3 10.8

TURNOVERS 371 406

  Turnovers per game 10.9 11.9

  Turnover margin +1.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.9

STEALS 216 188

  Steals per game 6.4 5.5

BLOCKS 154 99

  Blocks per game 4.5 2.9

ATTENDANCE 87212 200553

  Home games-Avg/Gam 15-5814 13-9305

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-13264

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Miami 10761303 6 2385

Opponents 9361107 8 2051

Date Opponent Score Att.

01-02-13 LA SALLE W 76-59 3259

* 01-05-13 at Georgia Tech W 62-49 7614

* 01-10-13 at North Carolina W 68-59 20516

* 01-13-13 MARYLAND W 54-47 5809

* 01-16-13 at Boston College W 60-59 3624

* 01-23-13 DUKE W 90-63 7972

* 01-27-13 FLORIDA STATE W 71-47 7972

* 01-30-13 at Virginia Tech W 73-64 5436

* 02-02-13 at NC State W 79-78 19557

* 02-05-13 BOSTON COLLEGE W 72-50 5149

* 02-09-13 NORTH CAROLINA W 87-61 7972

* 02-13-13 at Florida State W 74-68 9007

* 02-17-03 at Clemson W 45-43 8998

* 02-19-13 VIRGINIA W 54-50 7972

* 02-23-13 at Wake Forest  L 65-80 12037

* 02-27-13 VIRGINIA TECH W 76-58 7434

* 03-02-13 at Duke  L 76-79 9314

* 03-06-13 GEORGIA TECH  L 69-71 7394

* 03-09-13 CLEMSON W 62-49 7972

03-15-13 vs Boston College W 69-58 22169

03-16-13 vs NC State W 81-71 22169

03-17-13 vs North Carolina W 87-77 22169

11-09-12 STETSON W 87-79 3160

11-13-12 at Florida Gulf Coast  L 51-63 4552

11-16-12 JACKSONVILLE W 73-57 3135

11-24-12 DETROIT W 77-62 2946

! 11-28-12 MICHIGAN STATE W 67-59 5791

12-01-12 at Massachusetts W 75-62 7004

12-14-12 CHARLOTTE W 77-46 3275

12-18-12 at UCF W 72-50 5189

& 12-22-12 at Hawai`i W 73-58 8120

& 12-23-12 vs Arizona  L 50-69 6564

& 12-25-12 vs Indiana State  L o t 55-57 6514

03/22/13 vs Pacific W 78-49 0

* - Conference game



2012-13 Miami Hurricanes Basketball

Miami Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2013)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS UM OPP

SCORING 2385 2051

  Points per game 70.1 60.3

  Scoring margin +9.8 -

FIELD GOALS-ATT 851-1850 745-1876

  Field goal pct  . 4 6 0  . 3 9 7

3 POINT FG-ATT 237-650 216-661

  3-point FG pct  . 3 6 5  . 3 2 7

  3-pt FG made per game 7.0 6.4

FREE THROWS-ATT 446-653 345-536

  Free throw pct  . 6 8 3  . 6 4 4

  F-Throws made per game 13.1 10.1

REBOUNDS 1221 1101

  Rebounds per game 35.9 32.4

  Rebounding margin +3.5 -

ASSISTS 384 368

  Assists per game 11.3 10.8

TURNOVERS 371 406

  Turnovers per game 10.9 11.9

  Turnover margin +1.0 -

  Assist/turnover ratio 1.0 0.9

STEALS 216 188

  Steals per game 6.4 5.5

BLOCKS 154 99

  Blocks per game 4.5 2.9

WINNING STREAK 1 -

  Home win streak 6 -

ATTENDANCE 87212 200553

  Home games-Avg/Game 15-5814 13-9305

  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 6-13264

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals

Miami 1076 1303 6 2385

Opponents 936 1107 8 2051



2012-13 Miami Hurricanes Basketball

Miami Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 22, 2013)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

LA SALLE 01-02- 76-59  W 24-51  . 4 7 8-17  . 4 7 20-28  . 7 1 8 32 40 40.0 10 7 10 6 6 76 76.0

at Georgia Tech 01-05- 62-49  W 22-53  . 4 1 7-19  . 3 6 11-17  . 6 4 10 30 40 40.0 13 13 13 5 8 62 69.0

at North Carolina 01-10- 68-59  W 25-53  . 4 7 9-26  . 3 4 9-13  . 6 9 8 26 34 38.0 11 10 12 8 7 68 68.7

MARYLAND 01-13- 54-47  W 22-63  . 3 4 5-20  . 2 5 5-13  . 3 8 11 33 44 39.5 16 15 8 6 8 54 65.0

at Boston College 01-16- 60-59  W 22-53  . 4 1 7-18  . 3 8 9-14  . 6 4 8 22 30 37.6 18 9 6 2 6 60 64.0

DUKE 01-23- 90-63  W 33-58  . 5 6 9-19  . 4 7 15-27  . 5 5 8 41 49 39.5 21 14 16 8 8 90 68.3

FLORIDA STATE 01-27- 71-47  W 27-63  . 4 2 8-22  . 3 6 9-14  . 6 4 12 32 44 40.1 18 19 8 7 3 71 68.7

at Virginia Tech 01-30- 73-64  W 26-54  . 4 8 9-24  . 3 7 12-16  . 7 5 10 23 33 39.2 12 12 12 8 6 73 69.2

at NC State 02-02- 79-78  W 30-61  . 4 9 3-21  . 1 4 16-23  . 6 9 12 16 28 38.0 16 9 8 2 10 79 70.3

BOSTON COLLEGE 02-05- 72-50  W 27-57  . 4 7 11-22  . 5 0 7-14  . 5 0 16 26 42 38.4 13 16 11 4 7 72 70.5

NORTH CAROLINA 02-09- 87-61  W 31-57  . 5 4 15-26  . 5 7 10-12  . 8 3 9 29 38 38.4 7 17 13 6 3 87 72.0

at Florida State 02-13- 74-68  W 30-47  . 6 3 3-8  . 3 7 11-19  . 5 7 6 16 22 37.0 19 9 16 4 9 74 72.2

at Clemson 02-17- 45-43  W 18-52  . 3 4 3-19  . 1 5 6-7  . 8 5 11 32 43 37.5 15 7 13 3 4 45 70.1

VIRGINIA 02-19- 54-50  W 22-47  . 4 6 1-7  . 1 4 9-16  . 5 6 6 26 32 37.1 10 11 8 7 4 54 68.9

at Wake Forest 02-23- 65-80  L 25-64  . 3 9 8-21  . 3 8 7-13  . 5 3 13 22 35 36.9 23 7 13 5 5 65 68.7

VIRGINIA TECH 02-27- 76-58  W 23-46  . 5 0 8-21  . 3 8 22-30  . 7 3 9 22 31 36.6 19 11 10 5 6 76 69.1

at Duke 03-02- 76-79  L 28-64  . 4 3 6-21  . 2 8 14-17  . 8 2 13 27 40 36.8 20 7 10 0 1 76 69.5

GEORGIA TECH 03-06- 69-71  L 24-50  . 4 8 6-18  . 3 3 15-21  . 7 1 5 23 28 36.3 11 10 8 5 4 69 69.5

CLEMSON 03-09- 62-49  W 19-45  . 4 2 9-21  . 4 2 15-19  . 7 8 12 23 35 36.2 15 11 14 2 4 62 69.1

vs Boston College 03-15- 69-58  W 25-52  . 4 8 8-24  . 3 3 11-17  . 6 4 9 23 32 36.0 21 11 9 1 7 69 69.1

vs NC State 03-16- 81-71  W 26-57  . 4 5 6-20  . 3 0 23-30  . 7 6 14 23 37 36.0 19 10 11 4 6 81 69.7

vs North Carolina 03-17- 87-77  W 30-59  . 5 0 12-22  . 5 4 15-20  . 7 5 12 24 36 36.0 10 13 8 3 6 87 70.5

STETSON 11-09- 87-79  W 32-61  . 5 2 7-21  . 3 3 16-24  . 6 6 12 27 39 36.2 13 19 11 1 4 87 71.2

at Florida Gulf Coast 11-13- 51-63  L 16-55  . 2 9 8-26  . 3 0 11-21  . 5 2 14 18 32 36.0 16 10 17 2 7 51 70.3

JACKSONVILLE 11-16- 73-57  W 23-39  . 5 9 4-12  . 3 3 23-35  . 6 5 7 23 30 35.8 12 13 15 3 12 73 70.4

DETROIT 11-24- 77-62  W 28-54  . 5 1 4-15  . 2 6 17-19  . 8 9 10 31 41 36.0 12 15 14 5 6 77 70.7

MICHIGAN STATE 11-28- 67-59  W 21-44  . 4 7 9-16  . 5 6 16-18  . 8 8 4 24 28 35.7 10 7 9 5 5 67 70.6

at Massachusetts 12-01- 75-62  W 25-52  . 4 8 6-15  . 4 0 19-25  . 7 6 7 30 37 35.7 17 11 9 8 4 75 70.7

CHARLOTTE 12-14- 77-46  W 27-56  . 4 8 7-15  . 4 6 16-26  . 6 1 12 31 43 36.0 12 11 12 12 9 77 70.9

at UCF 12-18- 72-50  W 28-58  . 4 8 8-20  . 4 0 8-13  . 6 1 12 27 39 36.1 17 15 11 2 6 72 71.0

at Hawai`i 12-22- 73-58  W 27-56  . 4 8 6-18  . 3 3 13-16  . 8 1 11 20 31 35.9 11 11 8 4 10 73 71.0

vs Arizona 12-23- 50-69  L 19-52  . 3 6 5-19  . 2 6 7-14  . 5 0 5 15 20 35.4 13 5 9 1 14 50 70.4

vs Indiana State 12-25- 55-57 Lot 22-65  . 3 3 0-15  . 0 0 11-21  . 5 2 15 32 47 35.8 16 7 8 6 4 55 69.9

vs Pacific 03/22/ 78-49  W 24-52  . 4 6 12-22  . 5 4 18-21  . 8 5 10 31 41 35.9 14 12 11 4 7 78 70.1

Miami 2385 851-1850  . 4 6 0 237-650  . 3 6 5 446-653  . 6 8 3 341 880 1221 35.9 500 384 371 154 216 2385 70.1

Opponents 2051 745-1876  . 3 9 7 216-661  . 3 2 7 345-536  . 6 4 4 339 762 1101 32.4 595 368 406 99 188 2051 60.3

Games played: 34

Points/game: 70.1

FG Pct: 46.0

3FG Pct: 36.5

FT Pct: 68.3

Rebounds/game: 35.9

Assists/game: 11.3

Turnovers/game: 10.9

Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0

Steals/game: 6.4

Blocks/game: 4.5



2012-13 Miami Hurricanes Basketball

Miami Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 22, 2013)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

LA SALLE 01-02- 76-59  W 23-62  . 3 7 7-21  . 3 3 6-9  . 6 6 9 24 33 33.0 20 10 10 2 5 59 59.0

at Georgia Tech 01-05- 62-49  W 17-52  . 3 2 5-18  . 2 7 10-15  . 6 6 7 22 29 31.0 13 13 12 2 5 49 54.0

at North Carolina 01-10- 68-59  W 24-60  . 4 0 6-15  . 4 0 5-8  . 6 2 12 21 33 31.7 11 15 11 3 9 59 55.7

MARYLAND 01-13- 54-47  W 18-57  . 3 1 3-15  . 2 0 8-18  . 4 4 12 36 48 35.8 16 4 15 6 6 47 53.5

at Boston College 01-16- 60-59  W 20-46  . 4 3 8-22  . 3 6 11-18  . 6 1 6 25 31 34.8 17 12 10 3 3 59 54.6

DUKE 01-23- 90-63  W 22-74  . 2 9 4-23  . 1 7 15-23  . 6 5 16 25 41 35.8 20 13 10 2 7 63 56.0

FLORIDA STATE 01-27- 71-47  W 16-52  . 3 0 3-17  . 1 7 12-17  . 7 0 5 27 32 35.3 20 6 12 4 4 47 54.7

at Virginia Tech 01-30- 73-64  W 24-53  . 4 5 10-20  . 5 0 6-11  . 5 4 9 20 29 34.5 18 11 17 2 4 64 55.9

at NC State 02-02- 79-78  W 28-52  . 5 3 4-9  . 4 4 18-21  . 8 5 9 22 31 34.1 17 11 12 3 5 78 58.3

BOSTON COLLEGE 02-05- 72-50  W 20-54  . 3 7 5-23  . 2 1 5-10  . 5 0 11 19 30 33.7 16 6 11 1 8 50 57.5

NORTH CAROLINA 02-09- 87-61  W 25-65  . 3 8 6-20  . 3 0 5-6  . 8 3 11 18 29 33.3 15 10 11 3 3 61 57.8

at Florida State 02-13- 74-68  W 24-52  . 4 6 4-15  . 2 6 16-21  . 7 6 10 16 26 32.7 18 9 17 2 7 68 58.7

at Clemson 02-17- 45-43  W 17-56  . 3 0 4-17  . 2 3 5-13  . 3 8 13 24 37 33.0 12 8 6 4 9 43 57.5

VIRGINIA 02-19- 54-50  W 20-52  . 3 8 5-15  . 3 3 5-8  . 6 2 8 24 32 32.9 17 12 7 4 6 50 56.9

at Wake Forest 02-23- 65-80  L 26-48  . 5 4 7-12  . 5 8 21-31  . 6 7 6 30 36 33.1 15 11 12 9 7 80 58.5

VIRGINIA TECH 02-27- 76-58  W 21-53  . 3 9 3-16  . 1 8 13-19  . 6 8 13 17 30 32.9 21 8 10 1 4 58 58.4

at Duke 03-02- 76-79  L 26-50  . 5 2 11-23  . 4 7 16-26  . 6 1 4 23 27 32.6 18 12 10 5 4 79 59.6

GEORGIA TECH 03-06- 69-71  L 30-58  . 5 1 8-18  . 4 4 3-6  . 5 0 7 25 32 32.6 19 14 9 4 4 71 60.3

CLEMSON 03-09- 62-49  W 18-45  . 4 0 3-13  . 2 3 10-17  . 5 8 6 15 21 31.9 15 7 10 5 9 49 59.7

vs Boston College 03-15- 69-58  W 19-45  . 4 2 7-18  . 3 8 13-21  . 6 1 5 19 24 31.6 17 10 11 0 2 58 59.6

vs NC State 03-16- 81-71  W 25-50  . 5 0 7-16  . 4 3 14-25  . 5 6 8 19 27 31.3 22 14 14 5 10 71 60.1

vs North Carolina 03-17- 87-77  W 27-60  . 4 5 13-29  . 4 4 10-11  . 9 0 10 18 28 31.2 18 17 9 0 6 77 60.9

STETSON 11-09- 87-79  W 28-63  . 4 4 13-31  . 4 1 10-14  . 7 1 8 22 30 31.1 21 20 11 1 6 79 61.7

at Florida Gulf Coast 11-13- 51-63  L 25-51  . 4 9 1-11  . 0 9 12-15  . 8 0 10 30 40 31.5 23 12 18 3 9 63 61.8

JACKSONVILLE 11-16- 73-57  W 20-50  . 4 0 7-20  . 3 5 10-20  . 5 0 12 15 27 31.3 22 11 16 1 8 57 61.6

DETROIT 11-24- 77-62  W 21-59  . 3 5 11-32  . 3 4 9-14  . 6 4 11 16 27 31.2 20 10 12 2 7 62 61.6

MICHIGAN STATE 11-28- 67-59  W 24-59  . 4 0 6-14  . 4 2 5-11  . 4 5 16 21 37 31.4 16 11 12 3 4 59 61.5

at Massachusetts 12-01- 75-62  W 18-63  . 2 8 7-32  . 2 1 19-26  . 7 3 15 19 34 31.5 20 13 6 4 5 62 61.5

CHARLOTTE 12-14- 77-46  W 20-63  . 3 1 2-14  . 1 4 4-11  . 3 6 15 25 40 31.8 24 5 16 3 4 46 61.0

at UCF 12-18- 72-50  W 17-48  . 3 5 5-22  . 2 2 11-17  . 6 4 6 20 26 31.6 12 9 13 5 4 50 60.6

at Hawai`i 12-22- 73-58  W 22-55  . 4 0 8-21  . 3 8 6-8  . 7 5 14 20 34 31.6 13 16 16 3 2 58 60.5

vs Arizona 12-23- 50-69  L 25-52  . 4 8 8-18  . 4 4 11-17  . 6 4 13 33 46 32.1 18 11 16 0 6 69 60.8

vs Indiana State 12-25- 55-57 Lot 17-63  . 2 7 6-25  . 2 4 17-18  . 9 4 12 34 46 32.5 15 8 10 3 4 57 60.7

vs Pacific 03/22/ 78-49  W 18-54  . 3 3 9-26  . 3 4 4-11  . 3 6 10 18 28 32.4 16 9 14 1 2 49 60.3

Opponents 2051 745-1876  . 3 9 7 216-661  . 3 2 7 345-536  . 6 4 4 339 762 1101 32.4 595 368 406 99 188 2051 60.3

Miami 2385 851-1850  . 4 6 0 237-650  . 3 6 5 446-653  . 6 8 3 341 880 1221 35.9 500 384 371 154 216 2385 70.1

Games played: 34

Points/game: 60.3

FG Pct: 39.7

3FG Pct: 32.7

FT Pct: 64.4

Rebounds/game: 32.4

Assists/game: 10.8

Turnovers/game: 11.9

Assist/turnover ratio: 0.9

Steals/game: 5.5

Blocks/game: 2.9


